5 May 2022

# Artemis Resources Limited ("Artemis" or the "Company")

## Director/PDMR Dealings

**Artemis Resources Limited** (ASX / AIM:ARV, Frankfurt: ATY, US OTCQB: ARTTF) announces that on 4 May 2022, Mr Alastair Clayton, Executive Director of Artemis, purchased 1,250,000 ordinary shares of no par value each ("Shares") at a price of 2.4 pence per Share.

As a result of this, Mr. Alastair Clayton holds 5,750,000 Shares, representing 0.4% of the Company's 1,388,330,984 total voting rights.

For further information on the Company, please visit www.artemisresources.com.au or contact:

## Artemis Resources Limited

via Camarco

Alastair Clayton

#### WH Ireland Limited (Nominated Adviser and Broker)

Jessica Cave / Megan Liddell (Corporate Finance)	<b>Tel:</b> +44 1666	20	7220
Harry Ansell / Daniel Bristowe (Corporate Broking)	<b>Tel:</b> +44 1648	20	7220

Camarco (Public Relations)	<b>Tel</b> : +44 20 3781 9244			
Gordon Poole / James Crothers	<b>Email:</b>			
Emily Hall / Rebecca Waterworth	artemis@camarco.co.uk			

## About Artemis Resources

Artemis Resources (ASX: ARV; AIM: ARV, FRA: ATY; US: ARTTF) is an Australian-based exploration and development company, led by an experienced team that has a singular focus on delivering shareholder value from its Pilbara gold projects - the Greater Carlow Gold Project in the West Pilbara and the Paterson Central exploration project in the East Pilbara.

NOTIFICATION	AND	PUBLIC	DISCLOSURE	OF	TRANSACTIONS	BY	PERSONS	DISCHARGING
MANAGERIAL RE	SPONS	SIBILIT IES	AND PERSONS	CLO	SELY ASSOCIATED	WIT	НТНЕМ	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Alastair Clayton				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Executive Director, Artemis Resources Limited				
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment Initial Notification					
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor					

a)	Name	Artemis Resources Limited				
b)	LEI	213800UFOWFOVK5IRL64				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary Shares of no par value each				
Identification code		AU000000ARV3				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of ordinary shares				
c)		Price(s)	Volume(s)			
	Price(s) and volume(s)	2.4 pence	1,250,000			
	Aggregated information					
d)	<ul> <li>Aggregated volume</li> </ul>	Purchase of 1,250,000 shares for 2.4 pence each				
	- Price	£30,000.00				
e)	Date of the transaction	4 May 2022				
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange, AIM				

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the UK version of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 which is part of UK law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, as amended ("MAR"). Upon the publication of this announcement via a Regulatory Information Service, this inside information is now considered to be in the public domain.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHBCGDUUBGDGDS